
September 14th, 2017

 

Notice Of Meeting

 

You are requested to attend the Policing and Community Safety Partnership meeting to be held
on Tuesday, 19th September 2017 at 7:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire. 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

Gael Bailie will attend in place of Roisin Leckey who is on a/l.

gael.bailie@pbni.gsi.gov.uk

Gael is Area Manager in PBNI overseeing programmes.

Check above with Siobhan (carried over from cancelled July mtg)

2.0  Declarations of Interest
PCSP register of interests.pdf Page 1

3.0  Matters Arising

4.0  Minutes of PCSP held on 23 May 2017
PCSP Minutes 23052017.pdf Page 3

5.0  Amended Action Plan 2017-18
Report re Action Plan and Funding Update.pdf Page 11

Action Plan Revised Aug 17 PCSP.pdf Page 12

6.0  Communiqués
Report re Communiques.pdf Page 19

JC Communique 3 - 201718 funding          .pdf Page 20

Joint Committee Communique 4 - Aug 17 - members expenses          .pdf Page 23

Joint Committee Communique 5 - Sept 17 - OBA training          .pdf Page 27

7.0  Officer Report
Officer Report.pdf Page 30

Officers report Sept 2017.pdf Page 31

8.0  Funding Sub Group
Funding Sub Group report.pdf Page 38



Seasonal Intervention Grants 17-18.pdf Page 39

9.0  Bonfire Sub Group
Bonfire Sub Group.pdf Page 40

BonfireSubGRoupMinutes 7 August 2017.pdf Page 41

10.0  Annual Report
Annual Report and proposed new guidance.pdf Page 46

PCSP Annual Report guidance on content.pdf Page 47

Annual Report 16-17 edit draft.2.pdf Page 52

11.0  Community Planning Update
Community Planning Report.pdf Page 75

Community Planning - PCSP Workshop - 31 07 17.pdf Page 76

12.0  Peace IV Update
Peace IV Report.pdf Page 92

PCSP PEACE IV finance and performance report August 2017.pdf Page 93

13.0  Home Secure
Home Secure Report.pdf Page 96

14.0  Good Morning Good Neighbour
Good Morning Good Neighbour Report.pdf Page 99

15.0  CCTV Report
CCTV Report.pdf Page 100

CCTV Report appendix xi.pdf Page 101

16.0  Date of Next Meeting

Date of next Meeting : 21 November 2017 - Newry



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Ms Siobhan Fearon siobhan.fearon@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org
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